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1 IMSA Performance Matmut NARAC Raymond Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 1 6 35.133 23.056 35.793 1:33.982 3 - - 142.84 1:33.781

2 Sport Garage VANNELET Gilles Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 2 5 35.469 22.758 36.068 1:34.295 4 0.313 0.313 142.37 1:34.247

3 Sébastien Loeb Racing HASSID Henry Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 3 10 35.218 22.914 36.168 1:34.300 8 0.318 0.005 142.36 1:33.987

4 Saintéloc Racing HALLYDAY David Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 4 9 35.556 22.879 35.884 1:34.319 8 0.337 0.019 142.33 1:34.140

5 Team Sofrev ASP GIAUQUE Philippe Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 5 9 35.444 22.988 36.012 1:34.444 9 0.462 0.125 142.14 1:34.099

6 Sofrev ASP DEBARD Eric Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 6 10 35.751 22.814 35.881 1:34.446 5 0.464 0.002 142.14 1:34.189

7 Sport Garage CAYROLLE Eric Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 7 9 35.616 22.903 36.213 1:34.732 6 0.750 0.286 141.71 1:34.604

8 Team Duqueine POLICE Jean-Claude Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 8 9 35.774 22.854 36.258 1:34.886 8 0.904 0.154 141.48 1:34.710

9 Classic & Modern Racing COUBARD Laurent Mercedes SLS AMG CHA 9 10 35.809 22.689 36.546 1:35.044 10 1.062 0.158 141.24 1:35.044

10 Sofrev ASP BEAUBELIQUE Jean-Luc Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 10 7 35.817 23.091 36.326 1:35.234 7 1.252 0.190 140.96 1:35.128

11 Sébastien Loeb Racing BERVILLE Roland Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 11 11 35.979 22.923 36.340 1:35.242 10 1.260 0.008 140.95 1:35.098

12 Saintéloc Racing LALLEMENT Gilles Audi R8 LMS Ultra COU 1 9 35.763 23.123 36.570 1:35.456 7 1.474 0.214 140.63 1:35.404

13 Team Duqueine COLANCON Philippe Ferrari 458 Italia COU 2 8 35.841 23.069 36.762 1:35.672 8 1.690 0.216 140.32 1:35.426

14 Team Speed Car DEMAY Jérôme Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 12 10 36.011 23.142 36.579 1:35.732 7 1.750 0.060 140.23 1:35.635

15 GSE by DKR Engineering SAMON Tony BMW Z4 CHA 13 10 36.209 23.155 36.902 1:36.266 3 2.284 0.534 139.45 1:35.913

16 Classic & Modern Racing HIRSCHI Pierre BMW Z4 COU 3 4 37.162 23.768 37.518 1:38.448 2 4.466 2.182 136.36 1:37.725
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